
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:985
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012
LINKING OF NARMADA RIVER TO SHIPRA RIVER
Guddu Shri Premchandra;Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal from the State of Madhya Pradesh to link the Narmada river with the Shipra river;
and

(b) if so, the time by which the said proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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